FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

03-28-2002 **ONLY**

Docket No.:

71909.90020

Tab settings → → ▼

To the Honorable Commission

102034049

I Mili Bill Her man sere con en

TO the Honorable Commissions TOZC	734046	cord the attached origin	:
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receivi	
Waffle House of America, Inc.	~		03-18-2002
3.16	00	Name: F.S. Carbon Compa	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	tion Partnership	Street Address: _105 Days Av	enue
✓ Corporation-State Michigan	raitheisilip	City: Buchanan	State: MI ZIP: 49107
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship _	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger		★ Corporation-State Michig	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	1	Cther	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: June 11, 1998		designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ı	B. Trademark Regist	tration No (s)
7. Trademant Application No.(6)			
		1,209,163	
		•	
A Julia		Yes 🛛 No	
	ional numbers		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Eric J. Groen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels			المال في الحيل الطبيب المنسب المنسب المنسب
	}	☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250		8. Deposit account number:	
		02-0387	
City: South Bend State: IN ZII	P: 46601	02-0307	
		ISE THIS SPACE	
03/28/2002 GTOH11 00000007 1209163	DONOTO	JOE THIS STAGE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going informa	tion is true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	SK 1	704	
Eric J. Groen		eoli_	March 8, 2002
/ /		Signature	Date
Total number of p	ages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	2
		TRAT	JEMARK

REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0470

03-18-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

SERVICE MARK

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an Agreement between Waffle House of America, Inc., a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 105

Days Avenue, Buchanan, Michigan 49107, and F. S. Carbon Company, Inc., a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 105

Days Avenue, Buchanan, Michigan 49107, Waffle House of America, Inc. assigned all right,

title and interest in and to the service mark WAFFLE HOUSE OF AMERICA, including U.S.

Service Mark Registration No. 1,209,163, all common law rights and the goodwill associated

with the WAFFLE HOUSE OF AMERICA service mark to F. S. Carbon Company, Inc.,

effective June 11, 1998.

Waffle House of America, Inc.

Title: President

Dated: Minch

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

SBIMANI 118309v1

Carbon